Exact time of scheduled Performance may change at City’s discretion.   

2. VENUE. The Performance shall take place at an outdoor venue at DOWNTOWN SQUARE GAZEBO 
during the First Friday Art Walk event (the “Event”).  

3. COMPENSATION. Artist shall be paid the total sum of FOUR THOUSAND, EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY 
AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($4,850) for the entire Performance (the “Performance Fee”) payable as 
follows: 

A. The City shall pay a lump sum to Artist equal to TWO THOUSAND, FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY-
FIVE AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($2,425), by check made payable to ENTERTAINMENT 
CENTRAL AGENCY, INC. as a deposit towards the Performance Fee set forth above due upon 
countersigned contract. 

B. City shall remit payment for the remaining balance of the Performance Fee, in the amount of 
TWO THOUSAND, FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE, AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($2,425), via 
hand-delivery to Artist immediately following the Performance unless the parties otherwise 
agree. 

4. EXCLUSIVE PERFORMANCE. Artist agrees not to accept any other engagement of any sort or kind 
within a radius of THIRTY (30) miles of the Venue (as identified in Section 2 above) for the time